

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16066/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/01/2012 in WP No.7699/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With S.L.P. (C) No.16363 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/07/2012 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.

In SLP 16066/2012:

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

In SLP 16363/2012:

Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mohita Bagati, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

No ad-interim stay.

Liberty is granted to file additional compilation.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Indu Satija]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master