

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16363/2012

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Puneet Verma, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Gunwant Dara, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Ms. Gunwant Dara, appearing on behalf of Ms. Anil Katiyar, Advocate-on-Record seeks two weeks' time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Two chances have already been granted. No further chance can be given.

Despite last chance, respondent Nos.3 and 4 have not filed counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to file the spare copies for service on respondent

Item No.50

-2-

No.2. Last opportunity is granted. On compliance, notice be issued to respondent No.2 through the concerned District Court besides usual mode. List again on 16.4.2014.

| | | (SANJIV JAIN) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd