

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16363/2012

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Kamal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Amarjeet Singh, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has made a submission at Bar that respondent no.2 is duly served through dasti and necessary proof has been filed with the concerned Section on 15.4.2014, but none appeared. Same be ascertained and verified.

Duly represented respondent Nos. 1,3 and 4 have failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court. On compliance of the above noted direction regarding respondent No.2, matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj