

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16066/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/01/2012  
in WP No. 7699/2010 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and interim relief and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 16363/2012

(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief  
and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 900/2013

Date : 18/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.Mr. Vinay A.S., Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted in all the matters.

Issue notice on the applications for stay, returnable on

Signature Not Verified

15.09.2015.

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.08.20

16:49:14 IST

Reason:

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar