

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.1 & 2 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(For stay)

Respondent(s)

WITH

I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 in C.A. No. 6519/2015
(Stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 6520/2015
(Prayer for interim relief)

Date : 15/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind P. Datar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Santosh Paul, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Shekar, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh D., Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List I.As. with the main matter.

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar