

Listed on :- 24.9.2015
Court :- R-1
Item No. :- 72

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6518, 6519 AND 6520 OF 2015

REGENCY SOORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th August, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted in all the matters.

Issue notice on the applications for stay, returnable on 15.09.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has not filed the spare copies of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal to the record of High Court in all the matters. Hence, Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal could not be issued in all the matters above mentioned.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court for Orders.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate

Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR