

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(with appln. (s) for stay)
WITH

Respondent(s)

C.A. No. 6519/2015
(With appln.(s) for stay and appln.(s) for stay and Interim Relief
and Office Report)
C.A. No. 6520/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 24/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Twivedi, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Notice of lodgement of petition of appeal has not been
issued qua all the respondents in all the matters, despite the
order of this Hon'ble Court dated 18.8.2015.

Signature Not Verified

The matters be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.10.01

for further directions.

10:26:30 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar