

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.7

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3 IN Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and office report)

WITH

I.A. NO.3 IN C.A. No. 6519/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 06/01/2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Piyush Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Manchanda,Adv.
Ms. Saroj Bala,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makkar,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the Union of India seeks time to
get instructions.

Post after two weeks.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR