

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 3/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and office report)

WITH

I.A.No.3 of 2016 in C.A. No. 6519/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

Date : 27/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nitin Sardesai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. S. A. Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. G. S. Makkar, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Manchanda, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the applicant seeks some time to produce additional documents.

Two weeks&#39; time is granted for the said purpose.

List on 17.02.2017.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Court Master (Renu Diwan)

Assistant Registrar