

Listed on : 17.02.2017
Court. No. : 7
Item No.. : 12

**SECTION III-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6518 AND 6519 OF 2015
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2016
(Application For Stay)

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

....APPELLANT

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before Hon'ble Court on 27th January, 2017 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"The learned counsel for the applicant seeks some time to produce additional documents.

Two weeks' time is granted for the said purpose.

List on 17.02.2017."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 15th February, 2017, filed the Rejoinder Affidavit on behalf of the Appellant with the permission of the Hon'ble Court only in Civil Appeal No. 6518 of 2015. Copy of the same has been placed with the main paper books.

The matters above-mentioned alongwith Interlocutory Application are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 16TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Harish Pandey, Advocate.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Advocate.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR