

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY

Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6519/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6520/2015 (III)

Date : 31-10-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing
today.For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mrs. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. Nos. 6518 & 6519/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the
stipulated time has expired.Affidavit of valuation has not been filed by the
appellant. The same be filed within four weeks.C.A. No. 6520/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 are duly represented.

Parties have not filed the Statements of Case and the
stipulated time has expired.

: 2 :

Item No. 6

Affidavit of valuation has not been filed by the appellant. The same be filed within four weeks.

List again on 5th of December, 2017.

RAMKUMAR CHOUBEY
Registrar