

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6519/2015 (XIV)

C.A. No. 6520/2015 (III)

Date : 05-12-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Raj, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 6518 & 6519/2015

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellants for filing the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

C.A. No. 6520/2015

Last and final opportunity is granted to the appellants for filing the affidavit of valuation within four weeks.

List again on 29th of January, 2018.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
05.12.2017

vkt