

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS ONLY IN C.A.NO.6518 AND 6519 OF 2015
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE CHAMBER JUDGE FOR ORDERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 6519/2015 (XIV)

Date : 19-02-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Abha R.Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report the counsel for the appellant has filed the affidavit of valuation on 9th February, 2018 in both matters but has not filed the ad-valorem Court fee so far.

Last opportunity is granted to file the ad-valorem Court fee within a period of two weeks from today failing which the civil appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

(USHA RANI BHARDWAJ)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6518 OF 2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE .. APPELLANT(S)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6519 OF 2015

O R D E R

As per office report dated 12th February, 2018, the counsel for the appellant has filed the affidavit of valuation on 9th February, 2018 in both matters but has not filed the ad-valorem Court fee so far.

Last opportunity is granted to file the ad-valorem Court fee within a period of two weeks from today failing which the civil appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 19, 2018.