

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS ONLY IN C.A.NO.6518 AND 6519 OF 2015
TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE CHAMBER JUDGE FOR ORDERS)

WITH

C.A. No. 6519/2015 (XIV)

Date : 03-07-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Piyush Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Ms Prema Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos. 1 to 4 are duly represented.

Statement of case has not been filed by the parties and
time has expired.

Affidavit of valuation and ad valorem court fee has been
filed.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court as per rules.

KAPIL MEHTA
Registrar
03.07.2018

hj