

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 25887 AND 26011 OF 2021
(Applications for withdrawal of appeals)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 6518 AND 6519 OF 2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

I.A. Nos. 25887 and 26011 of 2021- Applications for withdrawal of appeals are allowed.

Civil appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn.

..... J.
[KRISHNA MURARI]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 12, 2021

ITEM NO.17 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 25887/2021, in Civil Appeal No(s). 6518/2015

REGENCY SORAJ INFRASTRUCTURE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Application for Withdrawal in C.A. No. 6518 and 6519 of 2015 is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chamber.

IA No. 25887/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

WITH

C.A. No. 6519/2015 (XIV-A)

(FOR WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION ON IA 26011/2021

IA No. 26011/2021 - WITHDRAWAL OF CASE / APPLICATION)

C.A. No. 6520/2015 (III)

Date : 12-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
Mr. Arvind Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivendra Singh, AOR
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.25887 in C.A. No. 6518 of 2015 and I.A. No. 26011 of 2021 in C.A. No. 6519 of 2015 - Applications for withdrawal of appeals are allowed in terms of signed order.

Civil appeals stand dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed order.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed order is placed on the file)